Equity to assets ratio   8.58%   10.23%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio   6.31%   8.03%

(1) Pro forma impact assuming proceeds from the issuance of preferred stock of $30 million.
(2) Assumes that proceeds are initially invested in Federal funds sold

10

Source: FIRST M&F CORP/MS, DEF 14A, January 26, 2009

First M&F Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
   Pro Forma Impact of Preferred Stock Proceeds ($30 million)/Common Stock Warrants (521,286 shares)
   (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Historical   Pro Forma
   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
   December 31, 2007   Adjustments   December 31, 2007
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $   54,040   $   450 (1)   $   54,490
Provision for loan losses   2,520   -   2,520
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
 Net interest income after provision for loan loss   51,520   450   51,970
Noninterest income   21,052   -   21,052
Noninterest expense   51,105   -   51,105
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Income before income taxes   21,467   450   21,917
Income taxes   6,988   168 (2)   7,156
Noncontrolling interests in subsidiary
earnings, net   21   -   21
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Net income   $   14,458   $   282   $   14,740
   Less: preferred dividends   -   1,693 (3)   1,693
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Net income available to common shareholders   $   14,458   $   (1,411)   $   13,047
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
Earnings per share available to common shareholders
   Basic   $   1.60   $   (.16)   $   1.44
   Diluted   1.59   (.20)   1.39
Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   9,060,137   -   9,060,137
   Diluted   9,109,117   271,876 (4)   9,380,993

[…]

increase in diluted common shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007, at a strike
   price of $8.6325 and remained outstanding for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to
   determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented.

12

Source: FIRST M&F CORP/MS, DEF 14A, January 26, 2009

First M&F Corporation
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
   Pro Forma Impact of Preferred Stock Proceeds ($30 million)/Common Stock Warrants (521,286 shares)
   (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

Historical   Pro Forma
   Nine Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30, 2008   Adjustments   September 30, 2008
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   (unaudited)

Net interest income   $   39,247   $   338   (1)   $   39,585
Provision for loan losses   9,050   -   9,050
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
 Net interest income after provision for loan loss   30,197   338   30,535
Noninterest income   16,299   -   16,299
Noninterest expense   40,043   -   40,043
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Income before income taxes   6,453   338   6,791
Income taxes   1,561   126   (2)   1,687
Noncontrolling interests in subsidiary
earnings, net   9   -   9
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Net income   4,883   212   (3)   5,095
   Less: preferred dividends   -   1,278   1,278
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
   Net income available to common shareholders   $   4,883   $   (1,066)   $   3,817
   ----------------------   ----------------   ----------------------
Earnings per share available to common shareholders
   Basic   $   .54   (.12)   $   .42
   Diluted   .53   (.12)   .41
Weighted average shares outstanding
   Basic   9,061,685   -   9,061,685
   Diluted   9,092,117   182,357   (4)   9,274,474